Oregon 2016 BRFSS
Family Planning

In the last year, has a doctor, nurse, or other health care worker
asked you if you want to become pregnant in the future?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49
Yes 19.5 241 315 21.8 217 8.7 7

No 80.5 75.9 68.5 78.2 78.3 91.3 99.3

Denominator is: Female respondents under 50 without a hysterectomy.

Did you or your husband/wife/or partner do anything the last time you had sex to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50-54 | 55-59
Yes 62.4 63.7 68.8 68.2 65.0 71.2 63.6 36.6 39.6
No 29.2 18.0 23.6 24.1 30.2 27.6 32.1 54.8 50.3
No partner/Not sexually active 7.3 16.4 5.6 7.7 3.0 1.2 29 8.6 9.3
Same sex partner 1.1 2.0 2.0 1.8 1.4 .8
Male Yes 56.0 60.0 58.7 62.6 67.1 61.9 62.2 36.6 39.6
No 34.4 18.7 315 26.6 27.3 37.2 34.0 54.8 50.3
No partner/Not sexually active 8.7 19.1 8.0 10.9 2.7 .9 3.8 8.6 9.3
Same sex partner 1.0 2.1 1.8 29 .8

Female Yes 715 67.4 81.6 72.9 63.0 80.9 65.8

No 21.8 17.2 13.7 221 33.0 17.6 29.3

No partner/Not sexually active 55 135 2.4 5.0 3.3 1.4 1.4

Same sex partner 1.3 1.9 2.3 7 3.5

Female respondents under 50 without a hysterectomy, not currently pregnant and doing something to keep from getting pregnant.
Male respondents under 60 who are doing something to prevent pregnancy.
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Oregon 2016 BRFSS
Family Planning

What did you or your husband/wife/or partner do the last time you had sex to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50-54 | 55-59
Female sterilization (ex: Tubal ligation, Essure, Adiana) 9.6 2.3 3.4 13.9 114 16.4 10.6 7.8 204
Male sterilization (vasectomy) 18.4 1.8 4.9 17.7 38.8 43.7 46.2 50.3
Contractive implant (ex: Implanon, Nexplanon) 3.6 1.7 8.7 6.2 4.6 5 7.3
Hormonal IUD (ex: Mirena, Skyla) 5.4 5.8 5.8 8.3 7.1 4.9 2.8
Copper-bearing IUD (ex: ParaGard) 2.6 2.6 2.2 .8 4.3 6.7 2.8
IUD, type unknown 9.0 5.9 17.1 15.9 12.0 2.6 3.6 3.5 2.8
Shots (ex: Depo-Provera) 1.2 2.2 1.2 1.7 9 6.1
Birth control pills, any kind 19.8 34.5 31.8 18.1 13.9 14.5 7.3 14 3.9
Contraceptive patch (ex: Ortho Evra) 1 1.0
Contraceptive ring (ex: Nuvaring) .8 4 1.3 2.3 .8 v
Male condoms 19.8 38.0 17.5 17.4 14.1 11.7 13.8 13.7 14.0
Female condoms 7 1.8 1.2 .6 A4
Not having sex at certain times (rhythm or natural family planning) .6 .6 .6 .6 1.6 .6
Withdrawal (or pulling out) 3.2 2.0 3.6 34 2.2 9.6 5.7
Other method 4.7 2.2 5.7 6.9 6.4 2.8 4.6 3.9 6.6
Hysterectomy 5 15 1.0 15 2.1
ilization (ex: Tubal
Male I'|:ge ;ntlzlﬁ Sé::;fgtfdi;ia) uba 7.6 1.0 8.4 95 | 152 7.4 78 | 204
Male sterilization (vasectomy) 21.8 2.7 3.2 23.0 40.0 38.9 46.2 50.3
ive implant (ex:
Icr?[;:igtrll\,/?\lexglano(n) 35 15 6.3 12.0 1.1 .8 7.3
Hormonal IUD (ex: Mirena, Skyla) 9 7 14 26 20
ng;g;%?a”ng 1UD (ex: 1.7 4.6 4.0 3.2 2.8
IUD, type unknown 8.3 8.8 16.5 11.4 14.9 4.3 3.5 2.8
Shots (ex: Depo-Provera) .9 1.4 9 6.1
Birth control pills, any kind 19.2 28.2 32.3 27.7 18.4 23.1 3.7 14 3.9
Contraceptive patch (ex: Ortho
Evra) s 1.9
Contraceptive ring (ex: Nuvaring) 3 11 11
Male condoms 25.8 50.5 30.1 26.6 14.6 15.2 21.4 13.7 14.0
Female condoms 1.0 3.9 1.2 7
Not having sex at certain times
(rhythm or natural family 2 1.3
planning)
Withdrawal (or pulling out) 3.3 4.1 1.6 135 5.7
Other method 4.2 1.0 2.3 8.1 7.1 3.3 3.7 3.9 6.6
Hysterectomy 9 3.0 1.6 15 2.1
Female :Izg ;"t.?,'f sEtggﬂf: t"ggi;iﬁ)mbal 11.8 44 55 | 179 | 134 | 174 | 152
Male sterilization (vasectomy) 14.5 9 6.2 12.2 37.9 50.7
ive implant (ex:
Icr:;);tarﬁgtn’ ?\Ielegnto(rs 3.7 1.8 10.9 2.0 8.1
Hormonal IUD (ex: Mirena, Skyla) 104 104 98 125 145 8.9 3.9
gzgg;ﬁa””g 1UD (ex: 36 | 49 15| 48| 95
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Oregon 2016 BRFSS
Family Planning

What did you or your husband/wife/or partner do the last time you had sex to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50-54 | 55-59
IUD, type unknown 9.8 3.3 17.8 19.2 9.0 4.8 2.7
Shots (ex: Depo-Provera) 1.6 3.0 2.2 3.6 8
Birth control pills, any kind 20.4 40.3 31.3 11.1 9.1 7.5 12.5
Contraceptive ring (ex: Nuvaring) 15 8 14 40 16
Male condoms 12.9 26.6 6.1 10.8 13.6 8.8 2.8
Female condoms 4 2.0
Not having sex at certain times
(rhythm or natural family 1.1 1.2 1.0 2.9 1.6
planning)
Withdrawal (or pulling out) 3.1 5.3 5.8 45 3.9
Other method 5.2 3.2 8.8 6.1 5.6 2.4 6.0

Denominator is: Female respondents under 50 without a hysterectomy, not currently pregnant and doing something to keep from getting
pregnant. Male respondents under 60 whose spouses or partners are sexually active, and are doing something to prevent pregnancy.
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Oregon 2016 BRFSS

Family Planning

What was your main reason for not doing anything the last time you had sex to keep from getting pregnant?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50-54 | 55-59
Didn't think you were going to 43 185 18 9.4 6.1 31
have sex : ) : ) ) :
You want a pregnancy 8.2 9.0 10.8 24.2 16.8 2.9 2.0
vou don't mind if you get 13.1 7.2 19.2 255 25.0 14.2 7.1 6.1
pregnant ) ) : : : ) ) :
Same sex partner 1.1 2.9 2.4 3.0 1.1
You or your partner are pregnant

2.9 2.7 5.9 3.6 2.3 5.8 14

now
You didn't think you would get 24 12 42 10,1
pregnant that time . 6.9 9.0 9 . 8.3 3.8 3.9 0.
Other reason 36.6 41.3 37.6 26.2 30.6 42.1 51.9 32.9 345
You or your partner don't want to
use birth control/side effects & 28 <
Religious reasons/ it doesn't fit in 3 9
with your beliefs : L
You or your partner can' get 149 | 142 | 208 | 53| 38| 17| 150 | 323 | 247
pregnant (too old or infertile) : : : : : : : : :
You or your partner have been
sterilized 6.4 7.3 12.7 6.0 8.1 14.1
You or your partner had a 45 6.9 6.4 10.9 8.7
hysterectomy : . . - .

Denominator is: Female respondents under 50 without a hysterectomy, not currently pregnant, who are sexually active
and not doing something to keep from getting pregnant. Male respondents under 60 who are not doing something to

prevent pregnancy.
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Oregon 2016 BRFSS
Family Planning

How do you feel about becoming pregnant now or sometime in the future? Would you say. . .

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups

Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49

You don't want a future

pregnancy 36.6 16.9 24.1 34.4 45.2 73.6 72.5

You are trying to get pregnant

now 4.5 2.1 3.0 6.0 10.7 3.3

You're not trying now but want to

get pregnant in the future 28.9 55.7 39.7 213 14.8

You aren't sure if you want to

become pregnant in the future 15.4 18.3 19.8 16.1 14.6 10.7

You're ok with getting pregnant or
not getting pregnant

Other 1.1 2.4 9 6.3

13.6 6.9 13.4 19.9 13.8 15.7 17.9

Denominator is: All female respondents under 50 with reproductive capacity who are not currently
pregnant.

How many times a week do you currently take a multi-vitamin, a pre-natal vitamin
or afolic acid vitamin?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total | 18-24 | 25-29 | 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49
0 times a week 51.2 62.4 52.0 41.8 52.9 45.9 38.3
1 to 3 times a week 7.8 5.9 6.6 11.4 2.0 19.1 5.5
4 to 6 times a week 6.2 5.0 7.6 7.7 55 5.6 53
Every day of the week | 34.8 26.8 33.8 39.1 39.6 29.4 50.9

Denominator is: All female respondents under 50 with reproductive capacity who are not
currently pregnant.
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